
The endings –eer, -ee 

Here are two more  endings used for people: 

-eer is used for a person “associated with something’. 

         eg  racket(=κομπίνα)→racketeer(=απατεώνας) 

-ee is generally used for people to whom something is done. It has  

       a passive meaning. 

    eg pay→payee(=the person who is paid)δικαιούχος πληρωμής 

 

Add the ending –eer or –ee to these words: 

 

employ→ employer 

absent→ absentee=απών 

refer→ referee 

lease=ενοικιάζω,ενοικιαστήριο→ lessee=ενοικιαστής 

auction→ auctioneer=δημοπράτης 

refuge→ refugee 

profit→ profiteer=κερδοσκόπος  

mountain→ mountaineer=ορειβάτης  

pamphlet→ pamphleteer=propagandist,promoter,publicist 

engine→ engineer 

chariot→ charioteer =ηνίοχος, αρματηλάτης 


